

NODINE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-485-6353

Request for Quotation

5 H P

RFQ NUMBER LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

***709035445 02** AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE **HUNTINGTON WV**

25701

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		PVIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/			V8-74-8-11	: "	UPS		DESTINATION	
BID OPENING DATE	: up violence access	06/14/	2007	termente en meteoria met	.40.000.000.000.000.000.000	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEMIN	UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	GLOVES	1	JB , DIS		998-67-0 TEX, NON	1-021 -STERILE		
		, and the second	STATE	WIDE	CONTRACT			
	AS HOS	PITALS	, REG	IONAL	JAILS,		GENCIES SUCH AND POLITICAL CATIONS.	
	EXHIBI	Т 3				:		
	YEAR ONECESSORIGINOT EXTIME"	ARY TO AL CON CEED TO THE VE	SUC OBTA TRACT VELVE NDOR	AN H "RE In A Th (12)	D EXTEND ASONABLE NEW CONT E "REASO MONTHS. ERMINATE	S FOR A TIME" T RACT OR NABLE TI DURING THIS CO	MES EFFECTIVE (PERIOD OF ONE (HEREAFTER AS IS RENEW THE ME" PERIOD SHALE THIS "REASONALE NTRACT FOR ANY CHASING 30 DAYS	C1 S L BLE
	IN THI	S CONTE G SET	RACT	DOCUM	ENT, THE	TERMS,	TED ELSEWHERE CONDITIONS AND FE OF THE	RECEIVED 2001 JUN 21 A 9 46
	WRITTE SUBMIT DAYS PI	N CONSE TED TO RIOR TO	NT OF THE I	THE DIREC EXPI NITH	SPENDIN TOR OF P RATION D THE TERM	G UNIT A URCHASIN ATE. SU S AND CO	ND VENDOR, G THIRTY (30) CH RENEWAL SHAL NDITIONS OF THE	
SIGNATURE .	- 71	1	<u>.</u>	SEE REV	LEASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON		TE / - /0
Muara	U W	vaul	<u>ソ</u>			800-	523-4428 DA	6-18-2007
Justoner.	Sew. K	les FEI	011	23	7230			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	DNDING T	O RFQ.	INSER		ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LAB	ELED 'VENDOR'



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

304-5

*709035445 02 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAL	Ε		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/			_								
BID OPENING DATE:	[06/14/	2007				BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITE	M NUMB	ER		JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ORIGIN			AND	SHALL	BE L	IMITED	то тw	0 (2) 0	NE	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI TO THE	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE SPECI	CEL T E VEN OF A FICAT	HIS C DOR I N INF IONS	ONTRAC F THE ERIOR OF THE	T IMS COMMS QUAL BID	MEDIAT ODITIE ITY OR AND C	ELY UP S AND/ DO NO ONTRAC	ERVES T ON WRIT OR SERV T CONFO T HEREI	TEN ICE IRM	
	AUTHOR MARKET ESTIMA IMMEDI CAUSES	IZE A , WITH TE, IT ATE DE (INCL ION OR	SPEND OUT T EMS S LIVER UDING	ING U HE FI PECIF Y IN BUT	NIT TO LING O IED ON EMERGE NOT LI	PUR F A I THI: NCIE: MITE	CHASE REQUIS S CONT S DUE D TO D	RACT F TO UNF ELAYS	OPEN OR COST	I IS-	
	APPROX THE ST THAT T ORDERE	IMATIO ATE SP HE CON D FOR	NS ON ENDIN TRACT DELIV	LY, B G UNI SHAL ERY D	ASED OF IT L COVE	N ES' IS I R THI THE	TIMATE UNDERS E QUAN TERM O	S SUPP TOOD A TITIES	TION AR LIED BY ND AGRE ACTUAL CONTRAC	ED LY	
	WRITTE THE VE THE OR VENDOR	N STAT NDOR F IGINAL AS AU TO TH	E CON OR CO COPY THORI E PUR	TRACT MMODI OF T ZATIO CHASI	ORDER TIES C HE WV- N FOR : NG DIV	(FOI OVERI 39 SI SHIPI ISIOI	RM NUM ED BY HALL B MENT,	BER WV THIS C E MAIL A SECO	SSUE A -39) TO ONTRACT ED TO T ND COPY RD COPY	HE	
		NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT ID, A	ION, TI	HIS (CONTRA INATED	CT IS A	TOR FIL AUTOMAT UT FURT	I -	
SIGNATURE				SEE HEI	/ERSE SIDE !		MS AND CON LEPHONE	MUHIONS		DATE	
TITLE		FE	EIN					A	DDRESS CH	ANGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

304-558-2316

MICHAEL AUSTIN

***709035445 02** 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE **HUNTINGTON WV** 25701

DATE PRINTE	D	TEF	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	655555 GG	F,O,B.	FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/2	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	0 (6/14/	2007		В.	(D Q)	PENING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	ΤΥ	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			.00000000000000000000000000000000000000			3463366636		
	DDED							ļ
	RDER.				-			l l
	HE TERI	MS AN	D CON	DITIO	NS CONTAINED	EN TI	HIS CONTRACT	
I I			1		D ALL SUBSEQUE			
c	CONDITIO	ONS W	HICH	MAY A	PPEAR ON ANY A	ATTA	CHED PRINTED	
					E LISTS, ORDEF			
					NCE AGREEMENTS	;, [I	NCLUDING ANY	V.C.
[E	LECTRO	NIC M	EDIUM	SUCH	AS CD-ROM.			
	EV. 04	/11/2	0.0.1		•	ĺ		
	XHIBIT		001					
		•						
								Long stage
) i	RICE A		ž l					İ
1			1 1		INIA WILL CONS	ļ.		
			1 5				S PRIOR TO THE	
			1 }		S BOTH UPWARD		OVIDED THAT SUC	, ri
1 ;							AT ADJUSTMENT 1	S
					DUGH" INCREASE			
1 3			3 I		ABOR, WHICH MA			1
s	UBSTANT	TIAL	PART	OF A	PRODUCT. ADJU	ISTME	ENTS ARE TO BE	
1					_		A PERCENTAGE.	
				I I			UBSTANTIATED IN	1
1 1					THE DIRECTOR			
1					KS, GENERAL MA		I INCREASE, DR AND INCREASE	
i (1	RITING BY THE	1		
1 3						ì	OF THE EFFECTIV	'E
t I	ATE OF						DOR REQUESTS A	
P	RICE AL	JUST	MENT,	THE	PURCHASING DIV	'IS IC	ON MAY EITHER	ļ
					TMENT AND AMEN			
1 1			l l		THE ADUSTMENT	IN]	ITS ENTIRETY AN	D
C	ANCEL 1	IHE C	UNIKA	LI.	e e			
-								
	S						2	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND ITELEPHON		TIONS DATE	
					, LLLI , ION	_	UATE	
TITLE		FE	in.				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



304-485-6353

Request for Quotation

P

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

*709035445 02 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE **HUNTINGTON WV**

25701

DATEPHIN		en e	INS OF SAL	- C	SHPA	IA.	F.U.B.		FREIGH) TEHMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		0//1//	2007			DID	ODENTHO TIME		7.0 D.M
(T	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/14/		CAT.			OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	CERTIF PREFER 5A-3-3 A. AP REASON () HAS RE	ICATIO ENCE I 7 (DOE PLICAT CHECK BIDDER SIDED ARS IM	VEND N AND N ACC S NOT ION I ED: IS A CONTI	OR PR APPL ORDAN APPL S MAD N IND NUOUS TELY	EFERENCE ICATION* CE WITH W Y TO CONS E FOR 2.5 IVIDUAL R LY IN WES	CERTIFI IS HERE EST VIR TRUCTIO % PREFE ESIDENT T VIRGI			Allocat
·	TION R QUARTE WEST V THE DA INTERE PARTNE WHO HA OF BUS	BIDDER ESIDEN RS OR IRGINI TE OF ST OF RSHIP, S MAIN INESS IMMEDI	IS A T VEN PRINC A FOR THIS BIDDE ASSO TAINE CONTI	PART DOR A IPAL FOUR CERTI R IS CIATI D ITS NUOUS PREC	ND HAS MA PLACE OF (4) YEAR FICATION; HELD BY A ON OR COR HEADQUAR	INTAINE BUSINES S IMMED OR 80% NOTHER PORATIO TERS OR T VIRGI	TION OR CORPO D ITS HEAD- S CONTINUOUSL IATELY PRECED OF THE OWNER: INDIVIDUAL, N RESIDENT VE PRINCIPAL PL NIA FOR FOUR F THIS	Y IN ING SHIP NDOR ACE	
•	WHÌCH I A MINII HAS MA BUSINE:	HAS AN MUM OF INTAIN SS WIT 4) YEA	AFFI ONE ED IT HIN W RS IM	LIATE HUNDR S HEA EST V	OR SUBSI ED STATE QUARTERS (IRGINIA C	DIARY W RESIDEN DR PRIN DNTINUO	ENT VENDOR HICH EMPLOYS TS AND WHICH CIPAL PLACE OI USLY FOR THE HE DATE OF TH		
	B. API REASON		1				RENCE FOR THE	-	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CON FELEPHONE	IDITIONS	IDATE	
SIGNATURE						CLEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN				ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

þ

RFQ NUMBER LGLOVES07

5

304-558-2316

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN

*709035445 02 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	RMS OF SAI	.E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/	2007								
BID OPENING DATE:	***************************************	06/14/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	DURING 75% OF ARE ST. PRECED OR NINIMUS MINIMUS MINIMU	THE L THE E SIDENT ATE CO ING SU BIDDER MIDENT MAINTA INESS HUNDR THE E IARY'S IMMEDI UNDER INES T ISSUED IN AN AT SUCI OR OR ISSION ING D ING D ING D	IFE OY MPLOFUS AU BM IS HOD I WITS OY INTERPLOY MEND Y MEN	F THE WEST YOUR NORTH STATE OF THE SET OF TH	CONTRACTORKING ON VIRGINIA FOR THE F THIS BITT OF THIS BITT OF THIS BITT OF THE SECRET	THE PRESENTS OF A EMPLO MISSION TARY OF ING PRESENTS OF ING PRESENTS OF ING PRESENT THE CONTRAL EN ALTY ED 5% OF AID BALLED INFO INFO INFO INFO INFO INFO INFO INFO	R SUBSIDIARY INCIPAL PLAC YING A MINIM TIFIES THAT, ERAGE AT LEA IATE'S OR F WEST VIRGI USLY FOR THE OF THIS BID TAX & REVEN FERENCE HAS MENTS FOR SU E DIRECTOR O CT OR PURCHA AGAINST SUCH F THE BID AM THE CONTRACT ANCE ON THE DER AGREES TO RMATION TO TO DEPARTMENT	ST BID LY E UM ST NIA TWO UE CH F SE OUNT ING	
ĮT	TAX AND	REVE	NUE T	DIS	CLOSE TO	THE DIR	ECTOR OF		
ļF	PURCHAS	ING A	PROP	RIATE	INFORMAT	ION VER	IFYING THAT		
				OFF AFV		EDMO AND OCH	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE				OCC HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	EHMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS	DATE	
						TELET TONE		DATE	
ITLE		FÉI	N				ADDRESS CI	HANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25701

Request for Quotation

LGLOVES07

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

***709035445 02** 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

DATE PRINTE	ED	TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	Α	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/20/2								
BID OPENING DATE:	()6/14/	2007	le constante de la constante d		BID	OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	3ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	THAT SU FAXES F	AID V	FORMA OR AN	TION Y OTH	DOES NOT (ONTAIN ATION D	TAXES, PROVIDED THE AMOUNTS OF EEMED BY THE TAX	
) C C T	CODE 61 CERTIF1 THAT IF CONTAIN	L-5-3) ICATE - A CC NED WI - THE	, BID IS TR NTRAC THIN CONTR	DER H UE AN T IS THIS ACT,	EREBY CERT D ACCURATE ISSUED TO CERTIFICAT	IFIES IN AL BIDDER E CHAN L NOTI	G (WEST VIRGINIA THAT THIS L RESPECTS; AND AND IF ANYTHING GES DURING THE FY THE PURCHASING	
				BIDDE	R. Ailo	JAS.	Mid AMER	i CA
				DATE:	JUNE	-18,	2007	
·				SIGNE TITLE	o. Dia Lust	na o Iner	Vilgus) Strv. Rep	
 	N EITH	IER "A D TO ERENC	" OR RECEI E FOR	"B", VE. BOTH	OR BOTH "A	" AND QUEST	CONSIDERATION(S) "B" WHICH YOU ARE UP TO THE MAXIMUM	1
A	SIGNE	D BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED T	0:		
			ENT O		INISTRATIO ON	IN .	:	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR TEI	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS DATE	
TITLE		Fi	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

LGLOVES07

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

***709035445 02** 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/	2007							
BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY		CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	2		SHINGTO		TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
		VELOPE			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON		OF	
	BUYER:				43	,		
	RFQ. N	o.:			LGLOVES07			,
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		06/14/2007	·		
•	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM			
					umber in case it ng your bid: 304-523-			
	CONTAC -	T PERS	ON (PLE	ASE	PRINT CLEARLY): _Di_AUAWi	g US		
		,						
. }								
		·]	<u> </u>	SEE REN	/ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		<u> </u>
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN			ADDDESS OUA	NCES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

····F	FQ I	VUM	3ER		(62)
1	CI	ΩV	FSI	n 7	

····P	AGE		
	,	R	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2316

þ

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*709035445 02 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE

HUNTINGTON WV 25701

DATE PHIN		::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	MS OF SAL	-E-	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP V	<i>m</i>		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		06/14/	2007		L		RID	OPE	NING TIME	0.1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUK		0, 1,	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS T		D OF	RFQ	LGLOVE	S07	***** TO	ΓAL:	
			72.								
·		The state of the s		•			•				
·							** - *********************************				
		-					•				
				The state of the s			and the second s				
				SEE REV	ÆRSE SIE		RMS AND CON	IDITION	S		
IGNATURE							FELEPHONE			DATE	
ITLE		FEI	N						ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

LGLOVES07 SPECIFICATIONS

STANDARDS

Gloves shipped under this contract (other than polyethylene gloves) must conform to the following:

- Most recent ASTM D3577 and D3578 standards.
- Most recent ASTM F1671 (test requirements for viral resistance) standard.
- BS EN 455-2000 (Parts 1 and 2 and clause 4.5 of Part 3).
- Polyethylene gloves shall be in conformance with FDA Rule 177.1520 for food contact.

No products covered by this specification shall be shipped to the user more than twelve (12) months from the date of manufacture.

MATERIALS:

LATEX gloves shall be compounded from virgin natural latex or any polymer compound that permits the glove to meet the specifications and is approved by the Food and Drug Administration.

VINYL gloves shall be compounded primarily from polyvinylchloride (PVC) paste.

NITRILE gloves shall be compounded primarily from a rubber cement or a synthetic polymer (e.g. "Nitrile").

POLYETHYLENE gloves shall be compounded from virgin polyethylene.

DESIGN:

Gloves (other than polyethylene gloves) shall be thin, soft, flexible, non-toxic, moisture resistant, and shall be of seamless construction and designed as ambidextrous.

The cuff shall be beaded, where indicated.

GENERAL INFORMATION:

All quantities are approximations only.

The award of this purchase order will be made to one bidder based on the low cost and best interest of the state. The award will not be split by item.

Gloves must be equal to the minimum specifications or better.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

Orders shall be delivered within ten (10) working days after orders are placed. Emergency orders shall be delivered within five (5) working days after orders are placed. Spending units must be advised in writing if orders will be delayed for any reason. Contractor shall carry an adequate stock to insure such delivery service for the duration of the contract.

Delivery is to be F.O.B. any West Virginia location for orders of \$100.00 or more; shipping costs on orders of less than this amount shall be prepaid and added to the invoice.

The vendor shall not substitute any other brand of exam gloves from those awarded, nor sell any additional items under this contract not specifically covered herein, without prior written permission of the purchasing division.

Vendors must be manufacturers or regular, stocking dealers for the products they propose to offer and must carry a reasonable inventory of these products to meet the needs of state agencies. Vendors must agree to allow their stockrooms and warehousing facilities to be inspected by state purchasing at any time during the contract period.

Vendor is to provide a nine (9) month summary report of procurement volumes by item number and dollar amounts. This is a single report which is to be furnished at the beginning of the tenth month of the contract.

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

I. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDERED): Medical Grade, non-sterile; .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous, 100/box.

BRAND:	Microplex		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	DC-400-S	DC-400-S	\$ 2.70
Medium	m	m	\$ 2.70
Large	L	L_	\$ 2.70
Xlarge	ΧL	XL	\$ 2.70

II. VINYL EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .08 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	Microflex		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	DF-850-S	DF-850-S	\$ 2.95
Medium	DF-850-M	M	\$ 2.95
Large	DF-850-L	L .	\$ 2.95
Xlarge	DF-850-XL	XL	\$ 2.95

III. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, SMOOTH FINISH): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	Ultra One		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	UL-315-S	UL-315-S	\$ 6.80
Medium	11L-315-M	M	\$ 6.80
Large	111-315-L	L	\$ 6.80
Xlarge	UL-315-XL	XL	\$ 6.80

IV. LATEX EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE, TEXTURE GRIP): Medical Grade, non-sterile, .15mm minimum thichness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND: Microflet		
ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small SG-375-S	S6375-S	\$ 7.39
Medium <i>SG-375 M</i>	SG-375-M	\$ 739
Large SG-375 L	SG-375-L	s 739
Xlarge SG-375-XL	SG-375-XL	\$ 7,39

LGLOVES07 PRICING PAGE

V. NITRILE EXAMINATION GLOVES (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13 mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	Kimberly Clark		
-	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	55081	5508/	\$ 9.09
Medium	55 082	55082	\$ 9.09
Large 、	55083	55083	\$ 9.09
Xlarge 、	55084	55084	s 9.09

VI. NITRILE 12" EXAMINATION GLOVE (POWDER FREE): Non-sterile, .13mm minimum thickness, seamless, beaded cuff, ambidextrous. 100/box.

BRAND:	Kimberly Clar	R	
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Small	50601	50601	\$ 7.95
Medium	50602	50602	\$ 7.95
Large	50603	50603	\$ 7.95
Xlarge	50604	50604	\$ 7.95

VII. POLYETHULENE DISPOSABLE GLOVES: 1.25 mils minimum, powderless/sulpher free, ambidextrous, for food service and precision parts handling. 100/box

BRAND:	Arsell		
	ITEM NO. & SIZE	CATALOG NO.	PRICING / 100
Medium	35-112-M	35-112-M	\$ <i>3.13</i>
Large	35-112-L	35-112-6	\$ 3.13

LGLOVES07 BID SCHEDULE

BID SCHEDULE	DULE '	SIZE	EST. QUANTITY PER BOXES/100	UNIT	EXTENDED PRICE
<u></u> -	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powdered)	MEDIUM	397	270	3.70 107190
=	Vinyl Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	4514	3.95	13.3/6.30
=	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Smooth Finish)	MEDIUM	4055	08'9	6.80 2557400
V	Latex Examination Gloves (Powder Free, Texture Grip	MEDIUM	69	7.39	509.91
>	Nitrile Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	1948	606	17.707.33
Ξ̈̈́	Nitrile 12" Examination Gloves (Powder Free)	MEDIUM	22	295	17490
 	Polyethylene Disposable Gloves	MEDIUM	200	3.13	626,00
	2				

All usages are approximate, for evaluation purposes only and have been anualized.

GRAND TOTAL



Request for Quotation

T

REQ NUMBER
LGLOVES 07

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MICHAEL AUSTIN
304-558-2316

*709035445 02 304-485-6353 AIRGAS MID AMERICA 202 THIRD AVE HUNTINGTON WV 25701

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. **FREIGHT TERMS** 06/08/2007 DESTINATION UPS T30 06/21/2007 TIME BID OPENING DATE: OPENING 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. ADDENDUM NO. 1 ADD TO SPECIFICATIONS. SAMPLES: SAMPLES OF ITEMS BID MUST BE RECEIVED IN INDIVIDUALLY MARKED PACKAGES ALONG WITH BID FOR EXAMINATION AND TESTING. THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA RESERVES THE RIGHT TO PERFORM INSPECTIONS AND TEST THAT ARE DEEMED NECESSARY TO ASSURE THAT COMMODIES CONFORM TO THE PRESCRIBED REQUIREMENTS. RANDOM SAMPLES MAY BE SELECTED FROM DELIVERED COMMODIES IN ORDER TO ASSURE COMPLIANCE WITH THESE SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO SUPPLY SAMPLES CAN RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED. THIS DOCUMENT SHOULD BE SIGNED AND RETURNED WITH YOUR BID. FAILURE TO SIGN AND RETURN MAY RESULT IN DISOUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME CHANGED. FROM: 06/14/2007 @ 1:30 PM TO: 06/21/2007 @ 1:30 PM NO OTHER CHANGES 0001 JΒ 998-67-01-021 GLOVES, EXAM, DISP. LATEX, NON-STERILE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WV-36a STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Buyer:	Page	Reg. or P. O. No.:
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET			the second of th
-	Spending Uni	t:	
Vendor:			

Requisition No.: LGLOVESO7

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following checked addendum(s) and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specifications, etc.

Addendum No.'s:

No. 1 _____

No. 3 _____

No. 4

No. 5 _____

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of the addendum(s) is cause for rejection of bids.

Signature

17:1

Company

are 18 2007

Date

Exhibit 10 Rev. 11/96

STATE OF WEST-VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	<u> </u>	roas Thid	america	
Authorized Signature:	Diana	Wilgus	Date: Jun	W 18. 2007
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised	1 04/15/07)			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,